adequate working capital is maintained for the coming months.  Upcoming capital needs and
the timing of raisings are assessed by the Board at each Meeting of Directors.

The maturity of the Group’s payables is disclosed in Note 12.

 Consolidated

2010
$

2009
$

Audit Services
Audit of the financial report of the entity and any other entity in the
Group 31,058

25,000

 31,058 25,000

TRANSIT HOLDINGS LTD
ACN: 121 184 316

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2010

50

NOTE 20: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Cash flow and Interest Rate Risk
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s
value will fluctuate as a result in changes in market interest rates and the effective
weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets and financial liabilities is
disclosed in Note 8, only cash is affected by interest rate risk as cash is the Groups only
financial asset exposed to fluctuating interest rates.

In accordance with AASB 7 the following sensitivity analysis has been performed for The
Company’s Interest Rate risk:

  Effect On: Effect On:
  Profit Profit Equity Equity
Consolidated  2010 2009 2010 2009
Risk Variable Sensitivity* $ $ $ $
Interest Rate + 1.50% 54,680 35,222 54,680 35,222
 - 1.50% (54,680) (35,222) (54,680) (35,222)
*The method used to arrive at the possible change of 150 basis points was based on the analysis of the absolute
nominal change of the Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) monthly issued cash rate.  Historical rates indicate that for
the past five financial years, interest rate movements ranged between 0 to 150 basis points.  It is considered that
150 basis points a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate as it accommodates for the maximum variations inherent in the
interest rate movement over the past five years.

The fair values of all financial assets and liabilities of the Group approximate their carrying